## AMENDMENTS TO COUNCIL BILL 20-0582 (1st Reader Copy)

By: Housing and Urban Affairs Committee

## Amendment No. 1

On page 1, in line 28, strike "188.54" and substitute "42.02".

## Amendment No. 2

On page 2, in line 3, after "Conkling Street," insert "(10) North 03° 00' 07" West 48.06 feet; (11)"; and, on page 2, in line 4, strike "6,63.45" and substitute "6,163.45".

## Amendment No. 3

On page 1, in line 25, strike "nine" and substitute "eleven".